
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 24.6 1.20 1,135.0 49,032 49,032 56,822 86.3

2 晴れ 27.2 9.00 2,750.0 118,800 167,832 113,644 147.7

3 晴れ 27.9 7.10 2,244.6 96,967 264,799 170,466 155.3

4 曇り 29.8 2.90 1,695.7 73,254 338,053 227,288 148.7

5 晴れ 29.1 7.50 2,730.5 117,958 456,011 284,110 160.5

6 晴れ 28.5 6.10 2,129.8 92,007 548,018 340,932 160.7

7 雨 25.0 0.00 579.1 25,017 573,035 397,754 144.1

8 雨 24.2 0.00 805.4 34,793 607,828 454,576 133.7

9 雨 19.9 0.00 498.8 21,548 629,376 511,398 123.1

10 雨 21.5 0.00 632.0 27,302 656,679 568,220 115.6

11 晴れ 24.2 11.10 2,896.0 125,107 781,786 625,042 125.1

12 晴れ 23.6 10.00 2,837.2 122,567 904,353 681,864 132.6

13 晴れ 26.9 8.00 2,555.4 110,393 1,014,746 738,686 137.4

14 晴れ 26.8 8.20 2,753.1 118,934 1,133,680 795,508 142.5

15 曇り 24.9 0.00 696.6 30,093 1,163,773 852,330 136.5

16 晴れ 26.7 4.90 2,152.7 92,997 1,256,770 909,152 138.2

17 曇り 24.0 1.50 962.2 41,567 1,298,337 965,974 134.4

18 晴れ 24.0 6.00 2,345.3 101,317 1,399,654 1,022,796 136.8

19 晴れ 23.8 11.20 3,047.5 131,652 1,531,306 1,079,618 141.8

20 曇り 24.3 2.10 1,509.6 65,215 1,596,521 1,136,440 140.5

21 曇り 22.9 2.70 1,632.6 70,528 1,667,049 1,193,262 139.7

22 雨 24.4 1.40 639.7 27,635 1,694,684 1,250,084 135.6

23 晴れ 25.0 6.60 2,456.0 106,099 1,800,783 1,306,906 137.8

24 曇り 24.2 0.00 904.2 39,061 1,839,845 1,363,728 134.9

25 曇り 19.1 0.00 0.0 0 1,839,845 1,420,550 129.5

26 晴れ 23.3 8.90 16.1 696 1,840,540 1,477,372 124.6

27 曇り 17.1 0.00 232.3 10,035 1,850,576 1,534,194 120.6

28 雨 22.4 4.50 2,088.8 90,236 1,940,812 1,591,016 122.0

29 曇り 19.2 0.00 803.8 34,724 1,975,536 1,647,838 119.9

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 758.0 32,746 2,008,282 1,704,660 117.8

℃ h 46488.0

24.2 4.03 1549.6
4.13 1352.9  月目標値 ¥56,822

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,008,282
実績平均(/日) ¥66,943
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